railroad, to be operated by electricity as motive power, by the overhead trolley system, 
or other lawful motive power. upon the following-described route: 

Commencing at the tracks of your petitioner at the intersection of Tillary and 
Fulton streets; running thence on a curve easterly across Fulton street and Liberty 
street one hundred and thirty-four (134) feet to the private property abutting on 
Liberty street owned by the Brooklyn Union Elevated Railroad Company; thence con-
tinuing easterly across said private property of the Brooklyn Union Elevated Railroad 
Company one hundred and twenty-two (122) feet to the private property of The City of 
New York ; thence continuing easterly across the said private property of The City of 
New York one hundred (Too) feet to Washington street; thence on a curve north-
easterly about eighty-one (8T) feet to the tracks of the Brooklyn City and Newtown

[...]

To Maintenance of and Repairs to Bridges over Harlem river and in 
Borough of Manhattan 	  

To Maintenance of and Repairs to Bridges in the Borough of Brooklyn 	 

Total  	 $6,570 00 

Respectfully, 
J. W. STEVENSON, 

Commissioner of Bridges. 
The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of six thousand five hundred and seventy dollars ($6,570) 
be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Department 
of Bridges for the year 1905, entitled and as follows : 
Supplies and Contingencies 	$120 00 
For Maintenance of and Repairs to Bridges over Newtown Creek 	1,226 00

[...]

therefore it is 

Resolved, That the Board of Health, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 535 of 
the Laws of 1893, and section 170 of the Charter of The City of New York, hereby 
certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the sum of $25,000 (twenty-
five thousand dollars) should be appropriated for defraying the necessary expense re-
quired to he incurred by the Board of Health during the year 1906 for the preservation 
of the public health in furnishing, conducting and maintaining hospitals and dispen-
saries for the care and treatment of cases of trachoma, including the purchase of all

[...]

The following resolution was offered : 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
two hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($220,000) for the use of the Topographical 
Bureau of the Borough of Queens, for the purpose of preparing and completing maps 
and monuments and monumenting of all territory within said borough, and that when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comp-
troller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter to an amount not exceed-
ing two hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($220,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and thirty thousand dollars ($130,000) for the use of the 
Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of preparing 
and completing maps of all territory within said borough, and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is

[...]

ough of The Bronx, shall be borne and paid by The City of New York. 

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of sections 169 and 176 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Cor-
porate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000), for the purpose of providing means for the extension of the existing 
Belmont avenue sewer north of Pelham avenue to the southerly line of Bronx Park, 
west of Southern Boulevard, and for improving the drainage conditions surrounding 
the new Fordham Hospital, Borough of The Bronx.

[...]

thence again southerly and again parallel with Lexington avenue one hundred 
(boo) feet eleven 00 inches to the northerly line of East One Hundred and Eleventh 
street; thence easterly along the northerly line of East One Hundred and Eleventh 

street two hundred and eighteen (218) feet eight and thirteen-twenty-eighths (8 13-28) 
inches to the point or place of beginning, be the said several dimensions more or less. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby re-
quested to take such action as may be necessary and proper for the acquisition of the